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  V     3 x 6 km (2 km aplis x 3)

1 55 Talsu NSS LŪSIS Gints 5:20.1 (1) 5:20.1 (1) 50:40.3

LŪSIS Gints 5:47.5 (2) 11:07.6 (2)

LŪSIS Gints 5:37.4 (1) 16:45.0 (1)

SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 5:10.8 (1) 21:55.8 (1)

SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 5:38.2 (1) 27:34.0 (1)

SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 5:52.5 (1) 33:26.5 (1)

KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 5:24.2 (1) 38:50.7 (1)

KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns             5:44.4  (1)                44:35.1 (1)

†  ††††   †††††† 
2 51 Siguldas Sporta skola BILĀNS Bruno 5:20.4 (2) 5:20.4 (2) 54:19.8 3:39.5

BILĀNS Bruno 5:46.8 (1) 11:07.2 (1)

BILĀNS Bruno 5:40.2 (2) 16:47.4 (2)

PAEGLIS Rainers 5:53.4 (2) 22:40.8 (2)

PAEGLIS Rainers 6:22.4 (2) 29:03.2 (2)

PAEGLIS Rainers 6:22.8 (2) 35:26.0 (2)

SUHĀNOVS Sandijs 5:41.6 (3) 41:07.6 (2)

SUHĀNOVS Sandijs   6:21.6  (4)           47:29.2  (2)

SUHĀNOVS Sandijs      6:50.6  (6)          54:19.8  (2)
3 53 SS Arkādija KRAMPE Bruno 5:37.3 (3) 5:37.3 (3) 56:18.7 5:38.4

KRAMPE Bruno 6:13.8 (3) 11:51.1 (3)

KRAMPE Bruno 6:18.9 (3) 18:10.0 (3)

KLAUĢIS Roberts Martins 6:07.3 (4) 24:17.3 (3)

KLAUĢIS Roberts Martins 6:31.8 (4) 30:49.1 (3)

KLAUĢIS Roberts Martins 6:34.2 (4) 37:23.3 (3)

ĻŪĻE Aleksandrs Artūrs 6:03.4 (6) 43:26.7 (3)

ĻŪĻE Aleksandrs Artūrs     6:20.2  (3)    49:46.9   (3)

  †  ††††
4 52 ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona BERNĀNS Edgars 6:14.9 (5) 6:14.9 (5) 56:42.9 6:02.6

BERNĀNS Edgars 7:07.7 (5) 13:22.6 (5)

BERNĀNS Edgars 7:09.6 (5) 20:32.2 (5)

SINĀTS Gustavs 5:56.3 (3) 26:28.5 (5)

SINĀTS Gustavs 6:31.1 (3) 32:59.6 (4)

SINĀTS Gustavs 6:23.8 (3) 39:23.4 (4)

ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:30.0 (2) 44:53.4 (4)

ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs   6:02.1  (2)                     50:55.5  (4) 

ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs      5:47.4  (1)          56:42.9  (4)
5 54 Madonas BJSS UPENIEKS Rainers 5:59.3 (4) 5:59.3 (4) 59:26.7 8:46.4

UPENIEKS Rainers 7:04.7 (4) 13:04.0 (4)

UPENIEKS Rainers 6:39.1 (4) 19:43.1 (4)

BĪRĪTIS Bruno 6:27.7 (5) 26:10.8 (4)

BĪRĪTIS Bruno 7:17.8 (6) 33:28.6 (5)

BĪRĪTIS Bruno 7:22.1 (6) 40:50.7 (5)

LEPEŠKINS Ritvars 5:52.7 (5) 46:43.4 (5)

LEPEŠKINS Ritvars       6:23.1  (5)           53:06.5  (5) 

   †    ††††
6 56 NSWACTXC skiing club BODNIEKS Valērijs 6:22.1 (6) 6:22.1 (6) 1h00:03.1 9:22.8

BODNIEKS Valērijs 7:16.5 (6) 13:38.6 (6)

BODNIEKS Valērijs 7:13.8 (6) 20:52.4 (6)

ERTS Edgars 6:35.1 (6) 27:27.5 (6)

ERTS Edgars 6:57.2 (5) 34:24.7 (6)

ERTS Edgars 6:55.3 (5) 41:20.0 (6)

50:40.3 (1)

56:18.7 (3)

59:26.7 (5)

6:05.2 (2)

6:31.8 (5)

6:20.2 (3)

KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns

ĻŪĻE Aleksandrs Artūrs

LEPEŠKINS Ritvars
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BODNIEKS Valdis 5:52.3 (4) 47:12.3 (6)

BODNIEKS Valdis   6:24.2 (6)     53:36.5 (6)

††††    †

  V18     3 x 6 km (2 km aplis x 3)

1 61 Talsu NSS 1 BRESME Valters 5:21.5 (1) 5:21.5 (1) 51:39.5

BRESME Valters 5:46.2 (1) 11:07.7 (1)

BRESME Valters 5:36.3 (1) 16:44.0 (1)

LOZBERS Rihards 5:11.8 (1) 21:55.8 (1)

LOZBERS Rihards 5:37.9 (1) 27:33.7 (1)

LOZBERS Rihards 5:52.3 (1) 33:26.0 (1)

BRESME Olivers 5:45.6 (1) 39:11.6 (1)

BRESME Olivers               6:11.3   (2)     45:22.9  (1)

 †††††     

2 57 SS Arkādija KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 5:29.4 (2) 5:29.4 (2) 55:30.5 3:51.0

KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 6:07.3 (2) 11:36.7 (2)

KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 6:11.3 (2) 17:48.0 (2)

KANCĀNS Emīls 6:24.4 (3) 24:12.4 (2)

KANCĀNS Emīls 6:36.8 (3) 30:49.2 (2)

KANCĀNS Emīls 6:27.3 (2) 37:16.5 (2)

SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 5:53.3 (2) 43:09.8 (2)

SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs  6:07.2 (1) 49:17.0 (2)

SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs  6:13.5 (1) 55:30.5 (2)
3 62 Alūksnes Sporta skola ŠIRAKS Kristaps 6:12.5 (4) 6:12.5 (4) 58:11.9 6:32.4

ŠIRAKS Kristaps 6:44.4 (3) 12:56.9 (3)

ŠIRAKS Kristaps 6:39.2 (3) 19:36.1 (3)

FOGELIS Kajs 5:56.4 (2) 25:32.5 (3)

FOGELIS Kajs 6:35.9 (2) 32:08.4 (3)

FOGELIS Kajs 6:38.0 (3) 38:46.4 (3)

ŽAGARS Jānis 6:09.2 (3) 44:55.6 (3)

ŽAGARS Jānis  6:32.7 (3) 51:28.3 (3)

†

4 58 Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 6:15.9 (5) 6:15.9 (5) 1h04:05.9 12:26.4

IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 6:51.2 (4) 13:07.1 (5)

IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 7:01.5 (5) 20:08.6 (5)

SALMIŅŠ Matīss 6:47.9 (6) 26:56.5 (5)

SALMIŅŠ Matīss 7:50.7 (6) 34:47.2 (5)

SALMIŅŠ Matīss 8:16.2 (6) 43:03.4 (5)

STEPE Adians 6:44.7 (4) 49:48.1 (5)

STEPE Adians   7:09.5 (4)     56:57.6 (4)

STEPE Adians   7:08.3 (4) 1h04:05.9 (4)

5 60 Daugavpils SS KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 6:04.8 (3) 6:04.8 (3) 1h05:11.0 13:31.5

KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 6:53.1 (5) 12:57.9 (4)

KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 6:48.0 (4) 19:45.9 (4)

MAČIONIS Žanis 6:32.7 (5) 26:18.6 (4)

MAČIONIS Žanis 7:47.6 (5) 34:06.2 (4)

MAČIONIS Žanis 8:02.2 (5) 42:08.4 (4)

MIKULOVS Filips 7:01.1 (5) 49:09.5 (4)

MIKULOVS Filips   7:54.0 (5)     57:03.5 (5)

6 59 CPSS LANCS Mārtiņš 7:30.3 (6) 7:30.3 (6) 1h14:05.7 22:26.2

LANCS Mārtiņš 8:07.8 (6) 15:38.1 (6)

51:39.5 (1)

58:11.9 (3)

1h00:03.1 (6)

1h05:11.0  (5)

6:26.6 (4)

8:07.5  (5)

6:16.6 (2)

6:43.6 (3)

BRESME Olivers

MIKULOVS Filips

ŽAGARS Jānis

BODNIEKS Valdis
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LANCS Mārtiņš 8:21.9 (6) 24:00.0 (6)

JEKIMOVS Ernests 6:28.6 (4) 30:28.6 (6)

JEKIMOVS Ernests 6:56.7 (4) 37:25.3 (6)

JEKIMOVS Ernests 7:11.3 (4) 44:36.6 (6)

PUŽULIS Patriks 9:11.4 (6) 53:48.0 (6)

PUŽULIS Patriks 10:07.7 (6) 1h03:55.7 (6)

Did Not Finish (1)

63 Talsu NSS 2 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 5:38.2 5:38.2

SOLOVJOVS Ernests 6:24.0 12:02.2

SOLOVJOVS Ernests 6:43.4 18:45.6

KRIŠMANIS Rainers 6:13.7 24:59.3

KRIŠMANIS Rainers 6:52.2 31:51.5

KRIŠMANIS Rainers

ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris

ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris

  V150     3 x 6 km (2 km aplis x 3)

1 65 SSK Bebra KANAVIŅŠ Ainis 7:51.7 (2) 7:51.7 (2) 1h14:00.0

KANAVIŅŠ Ainis 10:17.6 (2) 18:09.3 (2)

KANAVIŅŠ Ainis 11:12.8 (2) 29:22.1 (2)

DUBERIS Jānis 7:48.2 (2) 37:10.3 (2)

DUBERIS Jānis 8:22.8 (2) 45:33.1 (2)

DUBERIS Jānis 8:13.0 (2) 53:46.1 (2)

PUTNIS Daumants 6:24.8 (1) 1h00:10.9 (2)

PUTNIS Daumants   6:51.5 (1) 1h07:02.4 (2)

2 64 Rollertour LAPSA Uldis 7:35.3 (1) 7:35.3 (1) 1h14:11.9 11.9

LAPSA Uldis 9:10.3 (1) 16:45.6 (1)

LAPSA Uldis 8:43.4 (1) 25:29.0 (1)

DANČAUSKIS Uģis 7:39.6 (1) 33:08.6 (1)

DANČAUSKIS Uģis 8:12.4 (1) 41:21.0 (1)

DANČAUSKIS Uģis 8:06.0 (1) 49:27.0 (1)

ZARIŅŠ Mariss 7:54.8 (2) 57:21.8 (1)

ZARIŅŠ Mariss   8:29.9 (2) 1h05:51.7 (1)
ZARIŅŠ Mariss   8:20.2 (2) 1h14:11.9 (2)

1h14:05.7 (6)

1h14:00.0 (1)6:57.6 (1)

10:10.0 (6)PUŽULIS Patriks

PUTNIS Daumants
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  S     3 x 3,4 km (1,7 km aplis x 2)  

1 73 CPSS SLOTIŅA Elizabete 6:03.6 (2) 6:03.6 (2) 42:39.3

SLOTIŅA Elizabete 7:03.9 (2) 13:07.5 (2)

BLEIDELE Stella 6:21.7 (1) 19:29.2 (1)

BLEIDELE Stella 7:09.3 (1) 26:38.5 (1)

SKRIDE Leticija 7:38.1 (2) 34:16.6 (1)

SKRIDE Leticija 8:22.7 (2) 42:39.3 (1)

2 74 SSK Bebra MUIŽNIECE Anda 5:55.5 (1) 5:55.5 (1) 50:11.0 7:31.7

MUIŽNIECE Anda 6:38.5 (1) 12:34.0 (1)

DUBERE Lelde 11:30.5 (2) 24:04.5 (2)

DUBERE Lelde 11:52.4 (2) 35:56.9 (2)

KVĀLE Laura 7:00.5 (1) 42:57.4 (2)

KVĀLE Laura 7:13.6 (1) 50:11.0 (2)

  S18     3 x 3,4 km (1,7 km aplis x 2)  

1 75 Madonas BJSS  KAPARKALĒJA Linda 5:34.9 (1) 5:34.9 (1) 37:22.2

KAPARKALĒJA Linda 5:55.7 (1) 11:30.6 (1)

KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 5:55.7 (1) 17:26.3 (1)

KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 6:46.7 (1) 24:13.0 (1)

VECKALNIŅA Madara 6:01.2 (4) 30:14.2 (1)

VECKALNIŅA Madara 7:08.0 (4) 37:22.2 (1)

2 79 Siguldas Sports Skola MARCINKEVIČA Keita 5:35.2 (2) 5:35.2 (2) 38:02.3 40.1

MARCINKEVIČA Keita 6:05.5 (2) 11:40.7 (2)

GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 6:51.3 (3) 18:32.0 (2)

GRĪNBERGA Emīlija 7:14.8 (3) 25:46.8 (2)

SALAVA Anete 5:49.8 (3) 31:36.6 (2)

SALAVA Anete 6:25.7 (2) 38:02.3 (2)

3 78 Krāslavas novada Sporta skola TRIBISA Ariana 6:15.0 (5) 6:15.0 (5) 38:27.8 1:05.6

TRIBISA Ariana 6:55.1 (4) 13:10.1 (5)

RADIVINSKA Evija 6:40.7 (2) 19:50.8 (4)

RADIVINSKA Evija 6:55.3 (2) 26:46.1 (3)

BURCEVA Valērija 5:37.3 (2) 32:23.4 (3)

BURCEVA Valērija 6:04.4 (1) 38:27.8 (3)

4 76 Daugavpils SS ŅEVEDOMSKA Polina 5:56.6 (4) 5:56.6 (4) 39:32.7 2:10.5

ŅEVEDOMSKA Polina 6:55.7 (5) 12:52.3 (4)

VAGELE Viktorija 6:57.4 (4) 19:49.7 (3)

VAGELE Viktorija 7:41.7 (4) 27:31.4 (4)

DJATKOVIČA Martīne 5:27.6 (1) 32:59.0 (4)

DJATKOVIČA Martīne 6:33.7 (3) 39:32.7 (4)

5 77 SS Arkādija   ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 5:47.9 (3) 5:47.9 (3) 45:22.1 7:59.9

ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 6:38.1 (3) 12:26.0 (3)

GAILE Anna 8:27.8 (5) 20:53.8 (5)

GAILE Anna 8:57.0 (5) 29:50.8 (5)
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GAILE Elizabete 7:20.7 (5) 37:11.5 (5)

GAILE Elizabete 8:10.6 (5) 45:22.1 (5)

  V16     3 x 3,4 km (1,7 km aplis x 2)  

1 66 CPSS 1 SKRIDE Ernests 4:45.2 (2) 4:45.2 (2) 31:19.8

SKRIDE Ernests 5:41.5 (3) 10:26.7 (3)

SPOLĪTIS Emīls 5:13.9 (1) 15:40.6 (1)

SPOLĪTIS Emīls 6:11.9 (2) 21:52.5 (1)

RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 4:28.2 (1) 26:20.7 (1)

RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 4:59.1 (1) 31:19.8 (1)

2 71 Madonas BJSS ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 4:46.5 (3) 4:46.5 (3) 33:48.7 2:28.9

ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 5:38.9 (2) 10:25.4 (2)

ZĀLĪTIS Armands 5:46.3 (3) 16:11.7 (3)

ZĀLĪTIS Armands 6:48.3 (4) 23:00.0 (3)

BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 4:59.2 (2) 27:59.2 (2)

BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 5:49.5 (2) 33:48.7 (2)

3 67 Siguldas Sports Skola VANAGS Emīls 5:35.5 (5) 5:35.5 (5) 35:33.9 4:14.1

VANAGS Emīls 6:57.6 (6) 12:33.1 (5)

UMBLEJS Justs Uga 5:27.5 (2) 18:00.6 (4)

UMBLEJS Justs Uga 6:21.0 (3) 24:21.6 (4)

TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 5:22.2 (4) 29:43.8 (4)

TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 5:50.1 (3) 35:33.9 (3)

4 69 Ogres biatlona klubs PIVORS Alvis 4:35.6 (1) 4:35.6 (1) 36:02.6 4:42.8

PIVORS Alvis 5:17.5 (1) 9:53.1 (1)

BUKŠS Jēkabs 6:12.8 (5) 16:05.9 (2)

BUKŠS Jēkabs 6:49.8 (5) 22:55.7 (2)

ĢEMZIS Eduards 6:12.9 (5) 29:08.6 (3)

ĢEMZIS Eduards 6:54.0 (5) 36:02.6 (4)

5 68 SS Arkādija  OSMANIS Kristians 5:33.7 (4) 5:33.7 (4) 36:47.3 5:27.5

OSMANIS Kristians 6:31.6 (4) 12:05.3 (4)

KURCIŠS Jēkabs 6:12.9 (6) 18:18.2 (5)

KURCIŠS Jēkabs 7:14.6 (7) 25:32.8 (5)

GARISONS Patriks 5:17.2 (3) 30:50.0 (5)

GARISONS Patriks 5:57.3 (4) 36:47.3 (5)

6 70 Lidojošais Slēpotājs ŠVĒDE Jēkabs 6:49.9 (7) 6:49.9 (7) 39:49.2 8:29.4

ŠVĒDE Jēkabs 7:25.1 (7) 14:15.0 (7)

ŠVĒDE Kārlis 5:58.7 (4) 20:13.7 (7)

ŠVĒDE Kārlis 6:07.7 (1) 26:21.4 (6)

JANOVS Sebastians 6:21.3 (6) 32:42.7 (6)

JANOVS Sebastians 7:06.5 (6) 39:49.2 (6)

7 72 CPSS 2 BEIKULIS Kristers 6:30.6 (6) 6:30.6 (6) 43:29.0 12:09.2

BEIKULIS Kristers 6:55.5 (5) 13:26.1 (6)

NAPREJENKO Markus 6:16.1 (7) 19:42.2 (6)

NAPREJENKO Markus 7:02.5 (6) 26:44.7 (7)

STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 7:32.6 (7) 34:17.3 (7)
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STUPELIS Andris Jurģis 9:11.7 (7) 43:29.0 (7)

  S16     3 x 2,4 km (1,2 km aplis x 2)  

1 88 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 1 PLĀTE Alise 4:04.7 (1) 4:04.7 (1) 26:56.2

PLĀTE Alise 4:27.5 (1) 8:32.2 (1)

BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 4:09.0 (2) 12:41.2 (1)

BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 4:41.5 (1) 17:22.7 (1)

ŠĶĒLE Dārta 4:28.8 (2) 21:51.5 (1)

ŠĶĒLE Dārta 5:04.7 (2) 26:56.2 (1)

2 89 CPSS  KRIEVIŅA Annija 4:10.0 (3) 4:10.0 (3) 27:07.7 11.5

KRIEVIŅA Annija 4:38.6 (2) 8:48.6 (3)

ZAĶE Amēlija 4:07.9 (1) 12:56.5 (2)

ZAĶE Amēlija 4:51.2 (3) 17:47.7 (2)

ALZIŅA Laura 4:20.9 (1) 22:08.6 (2)

ALZIŅA Laura 4:59.1 (1) 27:07.7 (2)

3 90 Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 2 MIGLONE Luize 4:09.6 (2) 4:09.6 (2) 28:24.1 1:27.9

MIGLONE Luize 4:38.6 (2) 8:48.2 (2)

ROŠTOKA Helēna 4:13.0 (3) 13:01.2 (3)

ROŠTOKA Helēna 4:47.4 (2) 17:48.6 (3)

KRĒMERE Kerija 4:56.8 (3) 22:45.4 (3)

KRĒMERE Kerija 5:38.7 (3) 28:24.1 (3)

4 91 Krāslavas novada Sporta skola RUTKOVSKA Viktorija 5:35.6 (4) 5:35.6 (4) 38:59.2 12:03.0

RUTKOVSKA Viktorija 6:38.1 (4) 12:13.7 (4)

GRINEVIČA Alīna 7:00.4 (4) 19:14.1 (4)

GRINEVIČA Alīna 7:31.3 (4) 26:45.4 (4)

KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 5:58.5 (4) 32:43.9 (4)

KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 6:15.3 (4) 38:59.2 (4)

  V14     3 x 2,4 km (1,2 km aplis x 2)  

1 80 SS Arkādija    BRICIS Rūdolfs 3:43.6 (2) 3:43.6 (2) 24:28.3

BRICIS Rūdolfs 4:12.3 (1) 7:55.9 (2)

TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 4:32.9 (3) 12:28.8 (2)

TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 4:55.6 (3) 17:24.4 (2)

SKUJIŅŠ Valts 3:19.3 (1) 20:43.7 (2)

SKUJIŅŠ Valts 3:44.6 (1) 24:28.3 (1)

2 81 CPSS 1   GULBIS Armands 3:50.1 (3) 3:50.1 (3) 24:41.1 12.8

GULBIS Armands 4:22.7 (3) 8:12.8 (3)

ZAĶIS Artūrs 3:58.3 (1) 12:11.1 (1)

ZAĶIS Artūrs 4:12.2 (1) 16:23.3 (1)

BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 3:54.2 (2) 20:17.5 (1)

BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 4:23.6 (2) 24:41.1 (2)

3 82 Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 3:40.7 (1) 3:40.7 (1) 27:33.7 3:05.4

GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 4:15.1 (2) 7:55.8 (1)
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STEPE Dāvids 4:52.3 (6) 12:48.1 (4)

STEPE Dāvids 5:26.4 (6) 18:14.5 (4)

SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 4:25.2 (5) 22:39.7 (3)

SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 4:54.0 (5) 27:33.7 (3)

4 86 Ogres biatlona klubs PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 4:21.2 (7) 4:21.2 (7) 28:16.3 3:48.0

PUPČENOKS Jēkabs 5:08.7 (7) 9:29.9 (7)

KRIPĒNS Kristaps 4:44.7 (4) 14:14.6 (6)

KRIPĒNS Kristaps 4:53.4 (2) 19:08.0 (5)

BEINĀRS Henrijs 4:15.3 (4) 23:23.3 (5)

BEINĀRS Henrijs 4:53.0 (4) 28:16.3 (4)

5 84 CPSS 2  GAVARS Klāvs 3:51.7 (4) 3:51.7 (4) 28:28.8 4:00.5

GAVARS Klāvs 4:31.1 (4) 8:22.8 (4)

LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 4:12.1 (2) 12:34.9 (3)

LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 5:02.3 (4) 17:37.2 (3)

BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 5:04.1 (8) 22:41.3 (4)

BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 5:47.5 (8) 28:28.8 (5)

6 83 Alūksnes Sporta skola STRAUME Emīls 4:15.1 (6) 4:15.1 (6) 28:31.9 4:03.6

STRAUME Emīls 4:55.7 (6) 9:10.8 (6)

SNIĶERIS Kārlis 5:00.9 (7) 14:11.7 (5)

SNIĶERIS Kārlis 5:29.9 (7) 19:41.6 (6)

DAMBIS Ernests 4:07.0 (3) 23:48.6 (6)

DAMBIS Ernests 4:43.3 (3) 28:31.9 (6)

7 85 Gulbenes BJSS ZUŠS Dominiks 4:54.8 (8) 4:54.8 (8) 30:31.5 6:03.2

ZUŠS Dominiks 5:47.3 (8) 10:42.1 (8)

BERKOLDS Raivo 4:49.3 (5) 15:31.4 (8)

BERKOLDS Raivo 5:20.2 (5) 20:51.6 (8)

KŪLĪTIS Māris 4:34.2 (6) 25:25.8 (7)

KŪLĪTIS Māris 5:05.7 (6) 30:31.5 (7)

8 87 Madonas BJSS   ARAMA Martins 4:05.8 (5) 4:05.8 (5) 30:42.3 6:14.0

ARAMA Martins 4:46.0 (5) 8:51.8 (5)

OŠENIEKS Edgars 5:37.7 (8) 14:29.5 (7)

OŠENIEKS Edgars 6:15.7 (8) 20:45.2 (7)

MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 4:47.1 (7) 25:32.3 (8)

MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 5:10.0 (7) 30:42.3 (8)

  S14     3 x 2,4 km (1,2 km aplis x 2)  

1 4 Madonas BJSS    RIEKSTIŅA Liene 4:20.9 (2) 4:20.9 (2) 28:15.7

RIEKSTIŅA Liene 4:30.1 (1) 8:51.0 (1)

OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 4:36.9 (3) 13:27.9 (1)

OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 5:05.9 (3) 18:33.8 (1)

GRUDULE Sabīne 4:29.1 (3) 23:02.9 (1)

GRUDULE Sabīne 5:12.8 (3) 28:15.7 (1)

2 1 CPSS   DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 4:29.2 (4) 4:29.2 (4) 28:38.4 22.7

DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 5:16.3 (4) 9:45.5 (4)

PURIŅA Nellija 4:30.0 (2) 14:15.5 (3)
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PURIŅA Nellija 4:55.2 (1) 19:10.7 (3)

ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 4:18.3 (2) 23:29.0 (2)

ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 5:09.4 (2) 28:38.4 (2)

3 3 Daugavpils SS  KOZLOVA Marija 4:18.2 (1) 4:18.2 (1) 29:19.1 1:03.4

KOZLOVA Marija 4:47.6 (2) 9:05.8 (2)

ROSOVSKA Aneta 5:25.1 (5) 14:30.9 (4)

ROSOVSKA Aneta 6:04.2 (5) 20:35.1 (4)

BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 4:11.7 (1) 24:46.8 (4)

BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 4:32.3 (1) 29:19.1 (3)

4 5 Ogres biatlona klubs  APSE Alise 4:27.7 (3) 4:27.7 (3) 29:42.1 1:26.4

APSE Alise 5:07.7 (3) 9:35.4 (3)

EISAKA Adriāna 4:25.0 (1) 14:00.4 (2)

EISAKA Adriāna 4:58.6 (2) 18:59.0 (2)

PAEGLE Elizabete 5:09.2 (4) 24:08.2 (3)

PAEGLE Elizabete 5:33.9 (4) 29:42.1 (4)

5 7 Krāslavas novada Sporta skola. AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 5:21.8 (5) 5:21.8 (5) 34:45.7 6:30.0

AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 5:54.4 (5) 11:16.2 (5)

KAIRĀNE Dace 5:35.3 (6) 16:51.5 (5)

KAIRĀNE Dace 6:04.5 (6) 22:56.0 (5)

PITRĀNE Inese 5:44.6 (7) 28:40.6 (5)

PITRĀNE Inese 6:05.1 (6) 34:45.7 (5)

6 6 Gulbenes BJSS KRŪMIŅA Samanta 5:38.7 (7) 5:38.7 (7) 34:53.1 6:37.4

KRŪMIŅA Samanta 6:29.0 (7) 12:07.7 (7)

RUTKA Patrīcija 5:22.8 (4) 17:30.5 (6)

RUTKA Patrīcija 5:53.3 (4) 23:23.8 (6)

SĪMANE Agate 5:23.9 (5) 28:47.7 (6)

SĪMANE Agate 6:05.4 (7) 34:53.1 (6)

7 2 SS Arkādija     KALNIŅA Līva 5:35.7 (6) 5:35.7 (6) 35:59.4 7:43.7

KALNIŅA Līva 5:57.5 (6) 11:33.2 (6)

BĒRZIŅA Rēzija 6:17.3 (7) 17:50.5 (7)

BĒRZIŅA Rēzija 6:52.7 (7) 24:43.2 (7)

MERI Helēna 5:29.8 (6) 30:13.0 (7)

MERI Helēna 5:46.4 (5) 35:59.4 (7)

  V12     3 x 2,4 km (1,2 km aplis x 2)  

1 8 Talsu novada sporta skola 1 FREIMANIS Raiens 4:31.6 (4) 4:31.6 (4) 27:30.1

FREIMANIS Raiens 4:51.6 (3) 9:23.2 (3)

LŪSIS Martins 4:29.2 (2) 13:52.4 (3)

LŪSIS Martins 4:48.5 (1) 18:40.9 (2)

LŪSIS Ralfs 4:01.0 (1) 22:41.9 (1)

LŪSIS Ralfs 4:48.2 (1) 27:30.1 (1)

2 10 Madonas BJSS 1 ŠČITOVS Maksims 4:17.8 (1) 4:17.8 (1) 28:05.8 35.7

ŠČITOVS Maksims 4:40.2 (1) 8:58.0 (1)

GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 4:35.0 (3) 13:33.0 (1)

GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 4:50.4 (2) 18:23.4 (1)
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KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 4:37.5 (2) 23:00.9 (2)

KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 5:04.9 (2) 28:05.8 (2)

3 9 CPSS 1  GAISS Otto 4:29.1 (3) 4:29.1 (3) 28:46.7 1:16.6

GAISS Otto 4:57.1 (4) 9:26.2 (4)

LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 4:24.3 (1) 13:50.5 (2)

LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 4:53.3 (3) 18:43.8 (3)

SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 4:38.2 (3) 23:22.0 (3)

SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 5:24.7 (4) 28:46.7 (3)

4 11 CPSS 2   AVENS Adrians 4:45.1 (6) 4:45.1 (6) 30:46.2 3:16.1

AVENS Adrians 5:23.4 (8) 10:08.5 (7)

KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 4:43.6 (4) 14:52.1 (4)

KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 5:09.5 (4) 20:01.6 (4)

SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 5:10.9 (6) 25:12.5 (4)

SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 5:33.7 (6) 30:46.2 (4)

5 12 Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 1 BERKOLDS Ernests 4:37.3 (5) 4:37.3 (5) 31:19.5 3:49.4

BERKOLDS Ernests 5:08.2 (5) 9:45.5 (5)

ČABLIS Arnis 5:26.5 (9) 15:12.0 (7)

ČABLIS Arnis 5:43.9 (6) 20:55.9 (6)

BIEZAIS Daniels 4:57.0 (4) 25:52.9 (5)

BIEZAIS Daniels 5:26.6 (5) 31:19.5 (5)

6 13 Madonas BJSS 2 STRODS Rojs 5:04.0 (9) 5:04.0 (9) 31:48.4 4:18.3

STRODS Rojs 5:22.4 (7) 10:26.4 (8)

LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 5:16.3 (6) 15:42.7 (8)

LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 5:52.4 (8) 21:35.1 (8)

PLOTKA Pēteris 4:57.7 (5) 26:32.8 (7)

PLOTKA Pēteris 5:15.6 (3) 31:48.4 (6)

7 14 CPSS 3  CĀLĪTIS Gundars 4:46.5 (7) 4:46.5 (7) 31:49.0 4:18.9

CĀLĪTIS Gundars 5:14.9 (6) 10:01.4 (6)

SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 5:05.9 (5) 15:07.3 (6)

SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 5:31.6 (5) 20:38.9 (5)

LAPIŅŠ Niklāvs Kristaps 5:28.8 (9) 26:07.7 (6)

LAPIŅŠ Niklāvs Kristaps 5:41.3 (8) 31:49.0 (7)

8 18 Talsu novada sporta skola 2 GRICMANIS Morics 4:24.1 (2) 4:24.1 (2) 33:05.6 5:35.5

GRICMANIS Morics 4:42.4 (2) 9:06.5 (2)

ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 5:50.9 (10) 14:57.4 (5)

ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 6:09.3 (10) 21:06.7 (7)

FREIMANIS Jānis 5:44.7 (10) 26:51.4 (8)

FREIMANIS Jānis 6:14.2 (10) 33:05.6 (8)

9 15 CPSS 4 KLODŽS Kristaps 5:29.4 (11) 5:29.4 (11) 33:59.3 6:29.2

KLODŽS Kristaps 6:13.0 (11) 11:42.4 (11)

SĀBULIS Klāvs 5:17.1 (7) 16:59.5 (10)

SĀBULIS Klāvs 5:55.6 (9) 22:55.1 (10)

ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 5:18.2 (7) 28:13.3 (9)

ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 5:46.0 (9) 33:59.3 (9)

10 17 Madonas BJSS 3 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 5:03.9 (8) 5:03.9 (8) 35:03.6 7:33.5

KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 5:28.2 (9) 10:32.1 (9)
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BALTAUSIS Edmunds 6:02.8 (11) 16:34.9 (9)

BALTAUSIS Edmunds 6:14.6 (11) 22:49.5 (9)

ROMANOVS Dāvids 5:53.8 (11) 28:43.3 (10)

ROMANOVS Dāvids 6:20.3 (11) 35:03.6 (10)

11 16 Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2 BREKTE Ronalds 5:33.0 (12) 5:33.0 (12) 35:58.8 8:28.7

BREKTE Ronalds 6:14.3 (12) 11:47.3 (12)

KRĒSLIŅŠ Jēkabs 5:19.8 (8) 17:07.1 (11)

KRĒSLIŅŠ Jēkabs 5:51.8 (7) 22:58.9 (11)

OZOLS Krišjānis Kristens 6:00.1 (12) 28:59.0 (11)

OZOLS Krišjānis Kristens 6:59.8 (12) 35:58.8 (11)

12 20 Daugavpils SS   DEREVJANKO Nikita 5:19.3 (10) 5:19.3 (10) 39:25.7 11:55.6

DEREVJANKO Nikita 5:57.8 (10) 11:17.1 (10)

MIKULOVS Aleksandrs 6:34.7 (13) 17:51.8 (12)

MIKULOVS Aleksandrs 7:18.9 (13) 25:10.7 (12)

LAGOIKO Davids 6:45.5 (13) 31:56.2 (12)

LAGOIKO Davids 7:29.5 (13) 39:25.7 (12)

13 19 Siguldas Sporta skola HERCOVS-HERCBERGS Matīss 8:02.9 (13) 8:02.9 (13) 40:37.3 13:07.2

HERCOVS-HERCBERGS Matīss 8:28.3 (13) 16:31.2 (13)

MUKSTIŅŠ Ragnārs 6:22.5 (12) 22:53.7 (13)

MUKSTIŅŠ Ragnārs 6:41.3 (12) 29:35.0 (13)

KOLERS Antons 5:25.1 (8) 35:00.1 (13)

KOLERS Antons 5:37.2 (7) 40:37.3 (13)
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  S12     3 x 1,2 km  

1 21 Siguldas Sporta skola DĀRZIŅA Agnese 4:48.9 (3) 4:48.9 (3) 14:02.7

ČIRJEVSKA Estere 4:34.9 (1) 9:23.8 (2)

BUTKUS Herta 4:38.9 (3) 14:02.7 (1)

